

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23107-  
23108/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2006 in RA No.  
364/2007 & WP No.4830/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT  
NAINITAL)

L.I.C.OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S.JAIN Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report )

Date: 10/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Randhir Singh Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Deleted.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar