

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23107-23108/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2006 in RA No. 364/2007 & WP No. 4830/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

L.I.C.OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S.JAIN Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 30/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Randhir Singh Jain,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In pursuance of the directions of this Court, an affidavit by Mr.M.S.Jain, respondent has been filed. In para 3 of the affidavit it is mentioned : "That the accommodation in question was allotted to me in pursuance of my request registered with Rent Control and Eviction Officer, Dehradun under the provisions of U.P.Urban Buildings (Regulation of Letting, Rent and Eviction) Act, 1972 and the same is in no way related to my service...". Reply to this affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks by the petitioner.

List this matter after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master