

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.23107-23108/2009
(From the judgments and orders dated 07/08/2006 and 25/06/2008 in WP
No.4830/2001 and RA No.364/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT
NAINITAL)

L.I.C.OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S.JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.
Dr. Puran Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Randhir Singh Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal on 14th March, 2013 along with
Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.17923-17924 of 2012.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|