

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.23107-23108/2009
(From the judgments and orders dated 07/08/2006 and 25/06/2008 in WP
No.4830/2001 and RA No.364/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT
NAINITAL)

L.I.C.OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S.JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17923-17924 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 09/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 23107-108/09 Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.(N/P)

SLP(C) 17923-924/12

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP(C) 23107-108/09 Mr. Randhir Singh Jain, Adv.

SLP(C) 17923-924/12

Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.
Mr. U.C. Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the respondent in
Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.17923-17924 of 2012 that no
further proceedings are continuing before the Estate Officer.
In view of the above, it is not necessary to pass any separate
orders.

Perused the letters.
The matters are adjourned by two weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|