

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 23107-23108/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2006 in WP No.4830/2001 dated 25/06/2008 in WP No.4830/2001,RA No.364/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

L.I.C.OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S.JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17923-17924 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

Date: 09/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

Dr. Puran Chand, Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Randhir Singh Jain,Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

Mr. U.C. Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Ishan Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, these matters are adjourned for two weeks.

List these matters on a non miscellaneous day.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master