

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
19293/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/06/2014
in WP No. 2628/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VITA PVT. LTD. & ANR.
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vikas Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr.harihar Bhave, Adv.
Ms.Shubhangi, Adv.
Mr.Shirish Deshpande, Adv.
for M/s. Bhave And Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice on the application for condonation of delay as
also on the Special Leave Petition.

Learned counsel, on ceaveat, accepts notice.

necessary Counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit are not
Petition. for the purpose of disposal of the Special Leave

Matter will be heard in usual course on a
Non-miscellaneous day.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2014.12.15
17:05:50 IST
Reason:

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar