

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
35859/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/06/2014
in WP No. 2628/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VITA PVT. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(for intervention)

Date : 02/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikash Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harihar Bhave, Adv.
Mr. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.
M/s. Bhave And Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Application for Intervention.

Reply be filed within two weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER