

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 4112/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/01/2015
in WP No. 5552/2013,15/01/2015 in RP No. 149/2014 passed by the
High Court Of Bombay)

SUDHA HARI POPHALE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and interim relief and office report)

WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2358/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.
Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Vevek Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Mehtra, Adv.
Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Adv.
Mr. Kapish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 11/02/2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.02.10
17:14:00 IST
Reason:

(Ashwani Kumar)
COURT MASTER

(Indu Pokhriyal)
COURT MASTER