

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.2 of 2015 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.8296/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/03/2014
in WP No. 9851/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

THE ASS. OF RECOG. AGENT REG.& ST. TR. AU. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF EX. ENGINEER & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 11/02/2015 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

There shall be stay of eviction, subject to the
petitioner-Association making payment of Rs.7,00,000/- by way
of a bank draft drawn in a nationalized bank in the name of
the Chief Executive Engineer, the respondent No.1 herein,
within six weeks with the further stipulation that it shall
continue to pay the rent at the rate of Rs.10,000/- per
month, payable by 5th of each succeeding month. If the

amount, as directed, is not paid within the time frame, the respondent will be at liberty to evict the petitioners.

The interlocutory application is, accordingly, disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master