

> ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s).27843/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/05/2012
in LPA No. 30/2012 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

AHUJA REFRIGERATION PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For interim directions and office report)

Date : 13/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bahar U. Bargim,Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurab Banerjee,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.3/2014 is dismissed.

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2015.07.13
16:39:53 IST
Reason: