

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2015
CC No(s). 15032/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/04/2015
in WP No. 1926/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

M/S. CAFE HORNBY AND EXCEL STORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 24/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prakash Shah, Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ranveer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.
for Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Connect with SLP (C) No.35859 of 2014 @ CC No.19293/2014.

In the meantime, the operation and implementation of the
impugned order shall remain stayed.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master
Signature Not Verified

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

AR-cum-PS

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2015.08.24
17:09:49 IST
Reason: