

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

C) I.A. NO.5/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (No.35859/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/06/2014 in WP No.2628/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VITA PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date : 07/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harihar Bhave, Adv.
For M/s. Bhave And Associates

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Nehra, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the main matter has been referred to Three-Judge Bench,
let this interlocutory application be placed before that Bench.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.09.07
16:24:40 IST
Reason: