

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 23107-23108/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/06/2008 in RA No. 364/2007,25/06/2008 in WP No. 4830/2001,07/08/2006 in WP No. 4830/2001 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

L.I.C.OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S.JAIN

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17923-17924/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Randhir Singh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post on Tuesday, 12th January, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHOK RAJ SINGH
Date: 2016.01.06
15:08:03 IST
Reason:

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH)
Court Master

(SAROJ SAINI)
Court Master