

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing the SLP)
IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) ..CC NO. 6501 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.
(Application for permission to file additional document)

LIFE INSURANCE COPORATION OF INDIA ...PETITIONER
-VERSUS-
MALAR FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT. LTD. ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 105 days in filing and 39 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and Order dated 16.07.2015 of the High Court of Bombay in Writ Petition No. 11094 of 2014.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) no. 35859 of 2014 referred to on Annexure P-25 of the paper-books at page Nos. 132-133 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.03.2015 and the same is pending before a larger Bench.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 12.04.2016 filed additional documents along-with an application for permission to file additional documents and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 12th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR