

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 6501/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/07/2015  
in WP No. 11094/2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

LIFE INSURANCE COPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALAR FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

Date : 13/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.Y. Sanglikar, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLet this matter be listed before a Bench that is  
hearing S.L.P. (C) No.35859 of 2014 on 18<sup>th</sup> April, 2016. We  
have directed the matter to be listed on 18<sup>th</sup> April, 2016, as  
we have been apprised at the Bar the other referred matters  
are coming in the List on that day.(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master