

SLP(C) No. 4112/2015

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay, permission to file additional documents, Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8296/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24905/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23107-23108/2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP, Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 25/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Vinay D. Sanglikar, Adv.
Mr. Sumik Ghosal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sijoria, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.
Ms. Salini A.P., Adv.

Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Vinay D. Sanglikar, Adv.

3

Mr. Sumik Ghosal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sijoria, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kaushi, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant, Adv.

Mr. Viren Asar, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha Nehra, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Singh, Adv.
Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Randhir Singh Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsels for the petitioner(s) that hearing of these cases will take time and it would be convenient to have the same on regular days of hearing.

Learned counsels may make a mention of the said fact before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for appropriate orders.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)
Court Master