

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15938 OF 2016  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing Certified Copy of the Impugned Order)

UNION BANK OF INDIA

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

M/S BATLIVALA AND KARANI

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Special Leave Petition (C) No. 24905 of 2015 (Main SLP (C) No. 35859 of 2014) filed against the High Court's Order dated 22.04.2015 in Writ Petition No. 1926 of 2015 referred to on page 2 of Impugned Order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.08.2015 when the Court was pleased to direct issue notice and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Court (Copy of the order dated 24.08.2015 is enclosed herewith).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 06<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

M/s. Bhave and Associates, Advocates

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR