

LISTED ON:25.04.2017(Mentioning)
BEFORE COURT NO.:
ITEM NO.:

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 12493-12494 OF 2017
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RANI SEVAKRAM SINCE DECEASED THR. LRS. ...PETITIONER
-VERSUS-
ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD AND ORS ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Special Leave Petition (C) No. 35859 of 2014 referred to on Annexure P-14 of the paper-books at page Nos. 241-242 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.03.2015 when the Court was pleased to refer the matter to be heard by a three-judge Bench and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.
Dated this the 25th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Advocate
Ms. S. Ramani, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR