

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
12493-12494/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/02/2017
in WP No. 1422/1996 28/02/2017 in WP No. 2442/1994 passed by the
High Court Of Bombay)

RANI SEVAKRAM SINCE DECEASED THR. LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD AND ORS Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. E.A. Sasi, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K, Adv.
Mr. R. Beniwal, Adv.
Ms. Arushi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned
judgment, until further orders.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
Court Master