

ITEM NO.109

Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5369/2015

AHUJA REFRIGERATION PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28081/2012 (XIV)

Date : 04-08-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bahar U. Barqi, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
Mr Umrao Advocate, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters along with SLP(C) No.35859 of 2014 and
connected matters which has been referred to three Judge Bench.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)