

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23107-23108/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-06-2008 in RA No. 364/2007 25-06-2008 in WP No. 4830/2001 07-08-2006 in WP No. 4830/2001 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S.JAIN

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A NO. 47474/2022 IS LISTED )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35859/2014 (IX)

IA No. 47474/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 26-07-2022 This appln.was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Ms. Geetanjali Das Krishan, Adv.

Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.

Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, Adv.

Mr. Arzu Paul, Adv.

Ms. Deepti Arya, Adv.

Mr. Adiraj Bali, Adv.

Ms. Varnalee Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR

Mr. R. Gowrishawkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

\*Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Randhir Singh Jain, AOR

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters next week before  
appropriate Bench.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

\*Appearance not received.