

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23107-23108/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-06-2008 in RA No. 364/2007 25-06-2008 in WP No. 4830/2001 07-08-2006 in WP No. 4830/2001 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S. JAIN

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35859/2014 (IX)

(IA No.47474/2022 for Appropriate Orders/Directions) - MENTIONED

Date : 30-08-2022 The petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Dr. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Azad Bansale, Adv.
Ms. Prakriti Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matter before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul on 06.09.2022.

(MUKESH NASA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER