

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 23107-23108/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-06-2008 in RA No. 364/2007 25-06-2008 in WP No. 4830/2001 07-08-2006 in WP No. 4830/2001 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

M.S.JAIN Respondent(s)
([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES])

WITH

IA NO. 47474/2012 In
SLP(C) No. 35859/2014 (IX) (MENTIONED)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 47474/2022)

Date : 16-03-2023 This matter was called on in
Mentioning Board today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR
Mentioned By

Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Nagar, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Randhir Singh Jain, AOR
Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO. 47474/2012 In SLP(C) No. 35859/2014

List on 28.03.2023.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)