

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 2636-2637/2023

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.S.JAIN

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES]

IA No. 1/2009 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 3/2009 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 142078/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 5369/2015 (XIV-A)

SLP(C) No. 28081/2012 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 8296/2014 (IX)

C.A. No. 2638/2023 (III)

(Only I.A. No. 38201 of 2024 i.e. Early Hearing Application is to be listed.

IA No. 38201/2024 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 4112/2015 (IX)

(IA No. 92885/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 5/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

IA No. 3/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

IA No. 4/2015 - VACATING STAY)

SLP(C) No. 6677/2015 (IX)

(IA No. 92993/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 3/2015 - VACATING STAY)

SLP(C) No. 24905/2015 (IX)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6501/2016 (IX)

(IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 2/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7091/2016 (IX)

(IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7050/2016 (IX)
(IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7207/2016 (IX)
(IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7203/2016 (IX)
(IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
SLP(C) No. 15938/2016 (IX)

C.A. No. 6110-6111/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 8227/2017 (III)
(Only IA for early hearing(IA no. 59794/2024) to be listed before
Hon'ble Court.
IA No. 59794/2024 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1668/2017 in C.A. No. 8227/2017 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 25244-25245/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 23824/2018 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.124046/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 28119/2018 (IX)
(IA No. 144805/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 25-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR
Ms. G Dhivysri, Adv.
Mr. R Gowrishankar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR
Mr. Gautam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Nishant Anshul, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR
Mr. Sachindra Karn, Adv.

Mr. Bahar. U. Barqui, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Mansur Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Brahmjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahat Ali Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR
Mr. Salam Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Salman Khushid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Rehan, Adv.
Mr. Jagannath Rao, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR
Ms. Geetanjali Das Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Sparsh Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Randhir Singh Jain, AOR

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR
Mr. Rohan Kochhar, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Rani Mahopatra, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Paramsivam, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Farid F. Karachiwala, AOR
Ms. Sneh Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
Mrs. Usha Pant Kukreti, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kirti Kumar, Adv.

Ms. S. Ramamani, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Viren Asar, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Bajaj, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List before a Bench of which one of us (K.V. Viswanathan, J.)
is not a member.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR