

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2636-2637/2023

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.S.JAIN

Respondent(s)

[TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES]

WITH

C.A. No. 2638/2023 (III)

Only I.A. No. 38201 of 2024 i.e. Early Hearing Application is to be listed.

Date : 24-01-2025 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR (mentioned by)

Mr. Dhuli Venkata Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Randhir Singh Jain, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

O R D E R

As mentioned by the counsel for the appellant(s), list the matter in the month of April 2025.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
Asst. Registrar-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR