

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2636-2637/2023

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.S.JAIN

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2638/2023 (III)

IA NO.47474/2022-FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

SLP [C] CC NO.7091/2016

IA NO.39064/2026-FOR STAY

SLP [C] CC NO.7203/2016

IA NO.36811/2016-FOR STAY

SLP [C] CC NO.7050/2016

IA NO.39065/2026-FOR STAY

SLP [C] CC NO.7207/2016

IA NO.37973/2026-FOR STAY

Date : 15-05-2026 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR (mentioned by)

Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash, AOR (mentioned by)

Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Randhir Singh Jain, AOR

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the applications on 29.07.2026.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR